S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal

No(s).5116/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.K. INDUSTRIES LIMITED (PHASE 1) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Admit.

Application for granting stay shall be heard on appearance of

the respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.07.16 16:15:26 IST Reason: