ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5116/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.K. INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv,.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Ku

UPON hearing the counsel the Court

ORDER UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the same within a period

of 35 days thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance List again on 17.10.2016.

MG one has entered appearance on his behalf.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com