www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5116/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.K. INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete. There is no appearance for the respondent no.2. Ld. counsel for the appellant and the respondent no.1 have not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS