SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 21.11.2016

COURT NO.: 7
ITEM NO. : 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5116 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for ad-interim ex parte stay)

Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Ltd. & Ors. ..Appellants Versus

G.V.K. Industries Limited (Phase I) & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Admit.

Application for granting stay shall be heard on appearance of the respondents."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent no. 1 is represented through Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Advocate and he has not filed counter affidavit. Certificate of Service in respect of respondent no. 2 has been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is lastly submitted that Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Pukhramabam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR