SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5116/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.K. INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s): Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv. Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Janmali Manikala, Adv. Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv. Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv. Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment in view of the subsequent developments.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)